
Nasarawa State Government 

Nasarawa State Health Systems Development 

Project II 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

for 

Purchase of Laptop Computers 

Loan/Credit Number: 4522-UNl 

IFB Number: NS/HSDPII/NCB/GDS/002/10 

ISSUING Date: September 1, 2010 

This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project that appeared in Development 

Business (dgmarket) issue No. HSDPII/AF/GPN/09 of March 24, 2009. 

2. The Federal Government of Nigeria has received a credit from the international Development Association toward 

the cost of Nasarawa 

State Health Systems Development Project II, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to payments 

under the Contract for the Purchase of Laptop Computers. 

3. The Project implementation Unit of me Nasarawa State Health Development Project II now invites sealed bids 

from 

Lot No Description of Items Quantity 

1 Laptop Computers 33 

4. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures, as specified in the World 

Bank Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits, and open to all bidders from Eligible Source 

Countries as defined therein. 

5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Project Manager and inspect the Bidding 

Documents at the address given below from September 1, 2010, between 8am -4pm onMondays to Fridays except on 

public holidays 

6.   Qualifications requirements include: Evidence of previous supply (sale) of similar items as proposed in the past 

five (5) years and Audited financial statements for the past three (3) years to demonstrate the financial capability of 



the bidder. A margin of preference for certain goods manufactured domestically shall be applied. Additional details 

are provided in the Bidding Documents 

7. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders upon submission of a 

written Application to the address below and payment of a non refundable fee of Twenty thousand Naira 

(N20,000:00) OR (USD$140.00). The method of payment may be in the form of a bank draft payable to the 

Nasarawa State Health Systems Development Project II or Cash. The Bidding Documents will be collected by bidder’s 

representative OR sent by prepaid Courier on request, 

8. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 10:00 am September 30th 2010. Electronic bidding will 

not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who 

choose to attend in person at the address below, at 10.30am, on or before September 30th 2010. All bids must be 

accompanied by a Bid Security of N240, 000.00 or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency. 

9. The address is referred to above is: 

Nasarawa State Heath System Development Project II 

Project Implementation Unit office 

Senior Haruna Abubakar Street, Off Shendam Road, 

Lafia 

Nasarawa State. 

Electronic mail 

address: nasarawahsdpllpiu@hotmail.com Magosho1@hotmail.com ,usmanohizi@yahoo.com 

 

mailto:nasarawahsdpllpiu@hotmail.com
mailto:Magosho1@hotmail.com
mailto:usmanohizi@yahoo.com

